
Texas Southern (4-2) -vs- NCCU (0-7)
2/13/2026 at Covington, Ga. (Turner Lake Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: TURNER,Z. (1-1)
Loss: Madeline Janssen (0-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Herman Wiley First: Horace Johnson Third Base: Benjamin Battey 
Start: 12:15   Time: 1:18   Attendance: 46   Weather: 59 degrees; Sunny
Game notes:
- Janssen, M. faced 2 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Texas Southern 3 2 2 0 2 9 8 2
NCCU 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 4

Texas Southern 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
COOPER,K. 2b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
WILSON,K. dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
CARR,L. cf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
GARCIA,K c 3 2 1 2 0 0 3
MCQUEEN,J. 1b 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
SAENZ,P. ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MONTEMAYNOR, ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    GUTIERREZ,A. pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
DURR,D. 3b 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
TAIBERT,J. lf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    HARRIS,A. lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PERLA,M. rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
TURNER,Z. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 9 8 8 2 3 3

2B: DURR,D. (1)
3B: CARR,L. (1)
HR: GARCIA,K (1); MCQUEEN,J. (1); DURR,D. (1)
SF: COOPER,K. (1)
SB: CARR,L. (1); TAIBERT,J. (1)
CS: MCQUEEN,J. (1)
E: SAENZ,P. (1); TAIBERT,J. (1)

NCCU 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Daiyah Bailey rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Suttles lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Elana Krupey 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mia De La Fuente c 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kendal Daniels cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Janea Hudson 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wynter Williams dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hannah McGonigle ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kristin Corner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adriana Person 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Madeline Janssen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simone Mack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 1 3 0 1 3 3

2B: Adriana Person (1)
CS: Tyler Suttles (1)
E: Elana Krupey (1); Adriana Person (1); Madeline Janssen (1);
Simone Mack (1)

Texas Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TURNER,Z. (W, 1-1) 5.0 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 18 19 6 4 –
Totals 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 18 19 6 4

NCCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madeline Janssen (L, 0-5) 1.0 3 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 1 –
Simone Mack 4.0 5 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 17 19 6 4 –
Totals 8 9 4 2 3 1 0 0 0 24 27 6 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Texas Southern - Top of 1st TSU NCC
COOPER,K. struck out swinging. 0 0
WILSON,K. grounded out to 3b, bunt. 0 0
CARR,L. tripled to right field. 0 0
GARCIA,K reached on an error by p; CARR,L. scored, unearned. 1 0
MCQUEEN,J. homered to center field, 3 RBI, unearned; GARCIA,K scored, unearned. 3 0
SAENZ,P. struck out swinging. 3 0

NCCU - Bottom of 1st TSU NCC
Bailey,D. flied out to cf. 3 0
Suttles,T. singled to center field. 3 0
Suttles,T. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
Krupey,E. walked. 3 0
De La Fuente flied out to rf. 3 0

Texas Southern - Top of 2nd TSU NCC
DURR,D. homered to left field, RBI. 4 0
TAIBERT,J. walked. 4 0
Mack,S. to p for Janssen, M.. 4 0
TAIBERT,J. stole second, advanced to third on an error by 2b. 4 0
PERLA,M. grounded out to 3b. 4 0
COOPER,K. popped up to rf, SF, RBI; TAIBERT,J. scored, unearned. 5 0
WILSON,K. flied out to rf. 5 0

NCCU - Bottom of 2nd TSU NCC
Daniels,K. grounded out to 2b. 5 0
Hudson, J. struck out swinging. 5 0
Williams,W. struck out looking. 5 0

Texas Southern - Top of 3rd TSU NCC
CARR,L. reached on an error by 3b. 5 0
CARR,L. stole second. 5 0
GARCIA,K homered to center field, 2 RBI; CARR,L. scored, unearned. 7 0
MCQUEEN,J. walked. 7 0
MCQUEEN,J. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 0
SAENZ,P. flied out to rf. 7 0
DURR,D. flied out to cf. 7 0

NCCU - Bottom of 3rd TSU NCC
McGonigle,H. reached on an error by ss, out at first 1b to 2b to 1b. 7 0
Person,A. doubled to left field. 7 0
Bailey,D. singled up the middle, advanced to second; Person,A. advanced to third. 7 0
Suttles,T. reached on an error by lf, advanced to second; Bailey,D. advanced to third, unearned; Person,A.
scored, unearned. 7 1
Krupey,E. grounded out to 2b. 7 1
De La Fuente popped up to 2b. 7 1

Texas Southern - Top of 4th TSU NCC
TAIBERT,J. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 1
PERLA,M. reached on an error by p. 7 1
COOPER,K. singled to right center; PERLA,M. advanced to second. 7 1
WILSON,K. singled, bunt; COOPER,K. advanced to second; PERLA,M. advanced to third. 7 1



CARR,L. lined out to 3b. 7 1
GARCIA,K fouled out to c. 7 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NCCU - Bottom of 4th TSU NCC
Daniels,K. struck out swinging. 7 1
Hudson, J. fouled out to 1b. 7 1
Williams,W. lined out to 2b. 7 1

Texas Southern - Top of 5th TSU NCC
HARRIS,A. to lf for TAIBERT,J.. 7 1
MCQUEEN,J. grounded out to p, bunt. 7 1
MONTEMAYNOR, to ss for SAENZ,P.. 7 1
MONTEMAYNOR, singled to center field. 7 1
GUTIERREZ,A. pinch ran for MONTEMAYNOR,. 7 1
DURR,D. doubled through the left side, RBI; GUTIERREZ,A. scored. 8 1
HARRIS,A. grounded out to 2b; DURR,D. advanced to third. 8 1
DURR,D. scored on a wild pitch. 9 1
PERLA,M. struck out swinging. 9 1

NCCU - Bottom of 5th TSU NCC
SAENZ,P. to ss for GUTIERREZ,A.. 9 1
Corner,K. pinch hit for McGonigle,H.. 9 1
Corner,K. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 9 1
Person,A. lined out to rf. 9 1
Bailey,D. grounded out to p. 9 1


